Power Capacitors MKKDCI-CAPACITOR
B25750H1308A224
Characteristics Edition B25750H1308A224-01-310507
CN 3000 µF
Tol.            +4 / 0 %
UN DC 1800 V
Ui AC 1300 V
WN 4860 Ws
IN 200 A
Imax 300 A
Le 40 nH
tanδo 2.5 10-4
Rs < 0.4 mΩ
Maximum ratings
û 2200 V
us 2700 V
îs 150 kA 5 times during lifetime
Test data
UTT DC 2700 V 0Hz 10s
UTC AC 3600 V 50Hz 60s
Ris x C       > 10 000 s
tanδ (50 Hz)   < 8 10-4
Climatic conditions Design data
Tmin. Amb.      - 40 °C Dimensions L Case B Case H Case
Tmax. amb.     + 60 ºC 455 340 175 mm
humidity av. rel.        < 95 %
aAQ(DB) 200 fit Terminations M12x30 mm
tBD(DB) 180 000 h  1) Max. torque 20 Nm
Ts - 40 to + 80 °C
Approx. weight 38 kg
Case extension 2) 6 mm
Impregnation Oil filled
Fixing elements acc. Spec.
Remarks
Projectstudy Customers release
1) With end of lifetime criteria -dC/C < 3%
2) With normal conditions Date Sign.
© EPCOS AG 2001. All Rights reserved. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
The information contained in this data sheet describes the type of component and shall not be considered as guaranteed characteristics.
Purchase orders are subject to the General Conditions for the Supply of Products and Services of the Electrical and Electronics Industry
recommended by the ZVEI (German Electrical and Electronic Manufacturers' Association), unless otherwise agreed.
Drawing
C61014-A1830-A201-1-6027
FK HDM L E / B25750H1308A224-01-310507.xls  DBneu